AGGMUIRE, VOORHIS & WELLS, P.A.

Allonicys at Law

SUNTRUST CENTER, SUITE 3000 200 BOUTH ORAHGE AVENUE ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 TELEPHONE (407) 244-1100 FACSHMILE (407) 872-0207

SILPHIN R. LOONLY BOARD CERTIFIED TAX LAWYER MAILING ADDRESS PO BOX 833 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802 DIRECT DIAL (407) 244-1148

April 22, 1996

1 0 0 0 0 1 7 9 1 6 7 1 -04/24/96--01006--003 ****446.25 ****446.25

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re:

Certificate of Limited Partnership and Affidavit of Capital Contributions for NKF I Drive Limited Partnership

95 KPR 18 AVIII: 59

TALLAHASSEE

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed are the following:

- 1. An original and one copy of the Certificate of Limited Partnership for NKF I Drive Limited Partnership.
- An original and one copy of the Affidavit of Capital Contributions for NKF I Drive Limited Partnership.
- 3. Check No. 0862 payable to the Department of State in the amount of \$446.25, representing the filing fee of \$350.00, certified copy fee of \$52.50, registered agent designation fee of \$35.00 and the Certificate of Status fee of \$8.75.

Please note that on behalf of our clients, this office previously reserved the name "NKF I Drive, Inc." I have enclosed a copy of the letter from the Department of State confirming this name reservation. My clients now desire to operate as a limited partnership, and use the name "NKF I Drive Limited Partnership."

ORLANDO MELBOURNE TAVARES

Florida Department of State April 22, 1996 Page 2

Once the enclosed documents have been properly filed, please return the certified copies and Certificate of Status to this office.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

Stephen R. Looney

SRL/IIs **Enclosures**

Chris Verret, Esquire cc:

W. Gregory Baker



February 23, 1996

STEPHEN R. LOONEY, ESQ. MAGUIRE, VOORHIS & WELLS, P.A. P.O. BOX 633 ORLANDO, FL 32802

The name NKF I DRIVE, INC. has been reserved for 120 days beginning February 23, 1996. The reservation number is R96000000982 and this reservation is NONRENEWABLE.

A reservation is not a grant of authority to use the name. It is only a withholding of a name from its availability for use by another. When the proposed document is submitted, the name will **AGAIN** be checked against the records of the Division and if still no conflict exists and all other requirements are fulfilled, the reserved name shall be filed as the entity name.

The Division of Corporations is a ministerial filing office and may not render any legal advice. The Division does not adjudicate the legality of any corporate name or arbitrate disputes between entities. You may wish to review other laws such as common law rights, including rights to a trade name; United States Code, Federal Trademark Act, Section 1051 (Lantham Act); Chapter 495, Florida Statutes, Registration of Trademarks and Service Marks (Florida Trademark Act); and Section 865.09, Florida Statutes (Fictitious Name Act).

If someone else submits the document for filing, it must have a copy of this letter attached.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (904) 488-9000, the Name Availability Section

Marie Bartlett

Letter number: 096A00008073

OF NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned General Partner, desiring to form a limited partnership pursuant to the Florida Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (1986), Sections 620.101-620.186, Florida Statutes, hereby states the following:

- 1. The name of the Partnership is "NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PARTNER-SHIP".
- 2. The address of the office of the Partnership as referred to in Section 620.105, Florida Statutes, is 3203 Masonic Drive, Alexandria, Louisiana 71301, and the name and address of the agent for service of process on the Partnership shall be STEPHEN R. LOONEY, 200 North Orange Avenue, Suite 3000, Orlando, Florida 32801.
- 4. The mailing address for the Partnership is Post Office Box 30419, Lafayette, Louisiana 70593.
- 5. The latest date upon which the Partnership shall dissolve is December 31, 2035.
- 6. A conveyance or encumbrance of real property or any interest therein held in the name of the Partnership, and any other instrument affecting title to real property in which the Partnership has an interest, shall be executed in the Partnership name by the General Partner.

This Certificate of Limited Partnership was executed by the General Partner this 20 day of April, 1996.

"GENERAL PARTNER"

Date: 4-20-96

M Gregory Baker Baker

ACCEPTANCE OF APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named as registered agent for NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PART-NERSIIIP, a Florida limited partnership (the "Partnership"), in the foregoing Certificate of Limited Partnership, I hereby accept such appointment and agree to act in such capacity, and I further agree to comply with any and all statutes relative to the complete and proper performance of the duties of a registered agent.

REGISTERED AGENT

Date: April 22, 1996

Stephen R. Looney

SECRETARY BY BEST SECRETARY BY THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

STATE OF LOUISIANA	1 •	33m 113 113
RAPIDES PARISH	1.	:0 ====================================
AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS	(2): 10: 10: 10: (2): (3): (4): (5): (6):	8
BEFORE ME, the undersigned, personally appeared W. GRI the General Partner of NKF 1 DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florid ship, hereinafter referred to as the "Partnership," of Rap1des. who upon being duly sworn, certified as follows:	la limited pa	KER, artner-
1. The amount of the capital contributions to the Partner limited partner is \$50,000.00.	ship made l	by the
2. The amount of additional capital contributions anticipal tributed by the limited partner is \$-0	ited to be c	on-
FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.		
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the fore the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.	going and	that
"GENERAL PARTNER"		
Date: 4-20-96 W Suggy Babe		
W. Gregory Buker		
STATE OF LOUISIANA RAPIDES PARISH		
The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 April, 1996, by W. GREGORY BAKER, the General Partner of NKF I DR PARTNERSHIP. Said person did take an oath and (check one) ☑ is person me, ☐ produced a driver's license (issued by a state of the United States with (5) years) as identification, or ☐ produced other identification, to wit:	IVE LIMIT	red 1 to

Print Name: ELLIS G. SAYBE //
Notary Public, State of Louisiana

@ DEATH

Commission No.:

My Commission Expires:

960 St. Dries (urt) 00 81 (133) to alent (urt) 00 81 (147,298,045)

September 23,1996

Florida Dept of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re; Acct# A96000000781

Please change our mailing address to the following: 8433 Littleleaf Ct. Orlando, Fl. 32835

Thanks for your help.

Singerely,

W. Gregory Baker General Partner

K Wa

A960000000000000181

SUNTHUSE CENTER, BUILD 3000 200 BOUTH OHANGE AVENUE ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801 TELEPHONE (407) 244-1100 FACISMILE (407) 872-0207

STEPHEN R. LOONEY BOARD CERTIFIED TAX LAWYER MARING ADDRESS P.O. BOX 633 ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32802 DIRECT DIAL (407) 244-1148

E-MAII.

October 4, 1996

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED - Z 010 196 748

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32301

Re: Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of NKF I Drive Limited Partnership

\$100001971018 -10/10/96--01099--001 ****113.75 ****113.75

Dear Sirs:

Enclosed are the following:

- An original and one copy of the Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership of NKF I Drive Limited Partnership, changing the General Partners from W. Gregory Baker to NKF, Inc., a Louisiana corporation qualified to dp business in the State of Florida.
- 2. Check No. 132573 payable to the Florida Department of State in the amount of \$113.75, representing the filing fee of \$52.50, certified copy fee of \$52.50 and the certificate of status fee of \$8.75.

Once the enclosed Certificate of Amendment has been filed, please return the certified copy and certificate of status to this office.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at your convenience.

Sincerely,

Stephen R. Looney

SRL/IIs Enclosures

cc: Chris Verret, Esquire
W. Gregory Baker
Vikki L. Baiers

Updater
Verifyer

Acknowledgement

W. P. Verifyer X105INAWLINS.FDS

Name

Availability
Document
Examiner



October 11, 1996

STEPHEN R. LOONEY MAGUIRE, VOORHIS & WELLS, P.A. 200 SOUTH ORANGE AVENUE, SUITE 3000 ORLANDO, FL 32801

SUBJECT: NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: A9600000781

We have received your document for NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership or a managing member or manager of a limited liability company must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing will be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

The new general partner listed in your document was rejected on October 8, 1996, the amendment can not be filed until the correction have been made on the new general partners filing.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 096A00046363

95 HOV 27 ANTH: 3: SECRETARY OF STATE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 620.109, Florida Statutes, this Florida limited partnership, whose Certificate was filed with the Florida Department of State on April 18, 1996, adopts the following Certificate of Amendment to its Certificate of Limited Partnership:

FIRST: Paragraph 3 of the Certificate of Limited Partnership is deleted in its entirety, and the following new Paragraph 3 is inserted in lieu thereof:

> The name and business address of the General Partner are: "3.

> > Name F9600000 6205

NKF, Inc., a Louisiana corporation, known as NKF Group, Inc., in Florida Address

3203 Masonic Drive Alexandria, Louisiana 71301"

SECOND: This Certificate of Amendment shall be effective at the time of its tiling with the Florida Department of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Amendment this 281h day of Dugust, 1996.

"WITHDRAWING GENERAL PARTNER"

"NEW GENERAL PARTNER"

NKF, INC., a Louisiana corporation, known as NKF Group, Inc., in Florida

00000781 Address City/State/Zip Phone # Office Use Only CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUMBER(S), (if known): (Corporation Name) (Corporation Name) (Corporation Name) DOC EXAM (Corporation Name) 70002079547--5 -02/06/97--01015--008 ***2326.25 ***1750.00 Certified Copy Pick up time □ Walk in ☐ Mail out Certificate of Status Will wait Photocopy **NEW FILINGS** AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Director Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger Name OTHER FILINGS REGISTRATION/ **Availability** QUALIFICATION Document Annual Report Examiner HLING 1750.00 Foreign Fictitious Name Updater C. COPY. Limited Partnership Name Reservation R. AGENT U stater Reinstatement TOTAL _ Veniyer BALANCE .. Trademark Aaknowieuge.net w. P. verayer Other Examiner's Initials CR2F031(195)



December 10, 1996

NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 8433 LITTLELEAF COURT ORLANDO, FL 32835-2559

SUBJECT: NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: A96000000781

We have received your document for NKF I DRIVE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$576.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You have indicated in block 5b or 8b on the document that the contributions of the limited partners have gone beyond what we currently have on file. A supplemental affidavit must be filed pursuant to chapter 620, Florida Statutes. The filing fee is based on the additional amount of contributions calculated at a rate of \$7 per \$1000 with a minimum filing fee of \$52.50 and a maximum filing fee of \$1750.

The fee to file the supplemental affidavit is \$306.25 and the fee to file the annual report is \$576.25. The total fee due for both fillings is \$882.50. Please return the supplemental affidavit and the annual report together with the appropriate fee.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filling of your document, please call (904) 487-6911.

Brenda Tadlock Sr. Corporate Section Administrator

Letter Number: 296A00055207

1750-00 982.50 2632.50 due



SUPPLEMENTAL AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS FOR A FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

The undersigned general partners of NKF 1-DRIVE LIMITED PARTITERSHIP
Florida Limited Partnership, executed this supplemental affidavit filed pursuant to section 6: 1.112,
Florida Statutes.
The total amount of the capital contributions of the limited partners is: \$ 543,750.10 This _204k day of
FURTHER AFFLANT SAYETH NOT.
Under penalties of perjury I declare that I have read the foregoing and that the facts are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.
NKF INC. D/BIH NKF Group, Inc. lug Villa Baiero /Scc./teas

FEES:

\$7 per \$1,000 based on the additional contributions (Minimum \$52.50 - Maximum \$1,750.00)

INHSE20(3.95)